



AGENDA REQUEST

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Dennis Bonds, City Engineer
DATE: December 12, 2024
SUBJECT: IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR
2024-007PW – MCCULLOUGH BLVD IMPROVEMENTS **DRB**

Request: DRB

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 387,039.00
CHANGE ORDER #1	\$ 225,725.98
NEW PRICE	\$ 612,764.98

This Contract was awarded at the March 19, 2024 Council Meeting and the ratified at the April 2nd, 2024 Council Meeting.